
ENGLISH

1. World adapter MUV USB, 2-pole
max. 2.5 A, 100 V/250 W–250 V/625 W
1.1  MUV USB (2xA): 

2 x USB-A port: 5 V/max. 2.4 A (shared)
1.2  MUV USB (4xA): 

4 x USB-A port: 5 V/max. 4.8 A (shared)
1.3  MUV USB (AC): 

1 x USB-C port: 5 V/max. 3 A (max. 15 W) 
1 x USB-A port: 5 V/max. 2.4 A

2. Fuse replacement
Slow blow microfuse (glass or ceramic): 
T 2.5 A, 250 V AC, 5 x 20 mm 

Plug types: A USA/Japan, C Euro, G UK (2-pole), I Australia/China 
(2-pole)

Safety instructions
• Keep the adapter out of the reach of children.
• The adapter is only intended for short-term use. Disconnect from the 

mains/device after use.
• Never use the adapter if the casing is damaged.
• Never expose the adapter to liquids or moisture.
• The adapter is not suitable for use in enclosed spaces (IP20).
• The adapter is not a voltage converter. The input voltage for the device 

to be connected must match the voltage of the local mains power 
supply.

• The fuse will blow if the adapter is used with higher-powered devices 
than specified (W = A x V).

• When replacing the fuse (not possible for all adapters), always use an 
appropriate fuse. 

• The adapter cannot be used to charge electric vehicles.
• The adapter must only be used to connect a single device (not including 

USB connections).
• The adapter must not be used with multiplug sockets or other adapter 

plugs.
• Improper use of the adapter will invalidate the manufacturer’s warranty.
• Retain a copy of this document and the manual.

Warranty & limitation of liability 
This product has been developed in line with international safety 
standards. The user must exercise due care and attention when using the 
product. The warranty expires 24 months after the date of purchase and is 
limited exclusively to the replacement of a defective product. Aside from 
its commitment to replace a defective product within the warranty 
period, WorldConnect AG accepts no liability, under any circumstances, 
for direct, indirect or consequential damages resulting from (i) a defective 
product; (ii) force majeure events; (iii) any improper use of the product 
that deviates from its intended use (iv) any use of the product that 
contravenes the instructions contained in the manual. Liability is also 
excluded for any lost profits, operational downtimes, data loss or any 
other losses and/or damages incurred during the proper or improper use 
of the product.

Subject to change.
©2020 WorldConnect AG. All rights reserved.

DEUTSCH

1. Weltreiseadapter MUV USB, 2-polig
max. 2.5 A; 100 V / 250 W – 250 V / 625 W
1.1  MUV USB (2xA): 

2 x USB Typ-A Ausgang: 5 V / max. 2.4 A (shared)
1.2  MUV USB (4xA): 

4 x USB Typ-A Ausgang: 5 V / max. 4.8 A (shared)
1.3  MUV USB (AC): 

1 x USB Typ-C Ausgang: 5 V / max. 3 A (max. 15 W) 
1x USB Typ-A Ausgang: 5 V / max. 2.4 A

2. Sicherungswechsel
Träge Feinsicherung (Glas oder Keramik): 
T 2.5 A – 250 V AC, 5 x 20 mm 

Steckerstandards: A USA/Japan, C Euro, G UK (2-Pol), I Australien/
China (2-Pol)

Sicherheitshinweise
• Von Kindern fernhalten.
• Für den temporären Einsatz vorgesehen. Nach Gebrauch vom 

Stromnetz/Gerät trennen.
• Nicht mit beschädigtem Gehäuse verwenden.
• Nicht mit Flüssigkeiten oder Feuchtigkeit in Kontakt bringen.
• Nur für den Gebrauch in geschlossenen Räumen geeignet (IP20).
• Adapter ist kein Spannungswandler: Eingangsspannung des 

anzuschliessenden Gerätes muss mit der Spannung des lokalen 
Stromnetzes übereinstimmen.

• Bei Verwendung des Adapters mit Geräten einer höheren Leistung als 
spezifiziert (W = A x V), brennt die Sicherung durch.

• Beim Sicherungswechsel (Achtung: nicht bei allen Adaptern möglich) 
die passende Sicherung verwenden. 

• Darf nicht verwendet werden, um elektrische Fahrzeuge zu laden.
• Pro Adapter darf genau ein Gerät angeschlossen werden (USB 

Anschlüsse ausgenommen).
• Nicht zusammen mit Mehrfachsteckdosen oder Zwischensteckern 

verwenden.
• Bei unsachgemässer Verwendung erlischt die Herstellergarantie.
• Dieses Dokument und die Bedienungsanleitung sind aufzubewahren.

Garantie & Haftungsbeschränkung 
Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um den internationalen 
Sicherheitsanforderungen zu genügen. Der Anwender muss das Produkt 
mit notwendiger Umsicht und Sorgfalt behandeln. Die 
Sachgewährleistung erlischt nach 24 Monaten ab Kaufdatum und 
beschränkt sich ausschliesslich auf den Ersatz des defekten Produktes. 
Abgesehen vom Ersatz eines defekten Produktes innerhalb der 
Garantiezeit, ist WorldConnect AG unter keinen Umständen haftbar für 
direkte, indirekte und/oder Folgeschäden, die verursacht werden durch 
(i) ein fehlerhaftes Produkt; (ii) Ereignisse höherer Gewalt; (iii) 
Missbrauch des Produkts über den Verwendungszweck hinaus; (iv) 
Verwendung entgegen der Anweisungen in der Bedienungsanleitung. 
Jegliche Haftung für entgangenen Gewinn, Betriebsunterbrechung, 
Datenverlust sowie alle anderen Verluste und/oder Schäden, die bei 
ordnungsgemässem Betrieb oder Missbrauch des Produkts entstehen, ist 
ausgeschlossen.

Änderungen vorbehalten.
©2020 WorldConnect AG. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.

FRANÇAIS

1. Adaptateur de voyage MUV USB, 2 pôles
max. 2,5 A ; 100 V/250 W – 250 V/625 W
1.1  MUV USB (2xA) : 

2 x USB sortie type A : 5 V/max. 2,4 A (partagés)
1.2  MUV USB (4xA) : 

4 x USB sortie type A : 5 V/max. 4,8 A (partagés)
1.3  MUV USB (AC) : 

1 x USB sortie type C : 5 V/max. 3 A (max. 15 W) 
1 x USB sortie type A : 5 V/max. 2,4 A

2. Remplacement du fusible
Fusible à retardement pour faible intensité (verre ou céramique) : 
T 2,5 A – 250 V CA, 5 x 20 mm 

Standards de connecteurs : A États-Unis/Japon, C Euro,  
G Royaume-Uni (2 pôles), I Australie/Chine (2 pôles)

Consignes de sécurité
• Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
• Conçu pour une utilisation temporaire. Débrancher de la source 

d’alimentation/de l’appareil après utilisation.
• Ne pas utiliser avec un boîtier endommagé.
• Ne pas mettre en contact avec des liquides ou de l’humidité.
• Convient uniquement pour une utilisation dans des espaces clos (IP20).
• L’adaptateur n’est pas un transformateur de tension : la tension d’entrée 

de l’appareil à raccorder doit correspondre à la tension du réseau 
électrique local.

• En cas d’utilisation de l’adaptateur avec des appareils ayant une 
puissance supérieure à la valeur spécifiée (W = A x V), le fusible fond.

• Lors du remplacement du fusible (attention, ceci n’est pas possible avec 
tous les adaptateurs), utiliser le fusible approprié. 

• Ne peut pas être utilisé pour charger les véhicules électriques.
• Un seul appareil doit être connecté à l’adaptateur (à l’exclusion des 

ports USB).
• Ne pas utiliser avec des prises multiples ou des prises adaptateurs.
• Toute utilisation non conforme entraîne l’annulation de la garantie du 

fabricant.
• Conserver ce document et le manuel d’utilisation.

Garantie et limitation de responsabilité 
Ce produit a été développé pour répondre aux exigences internationales 
de sécurité. L’utilisateur doit manipuler le produit avec le soin et 
l’attention nécessaires. La garantie matérielle expire au bout de 24 mois à 
compter de la date d’achat et se limite exclusivement au remplacement 
du produit défectueux. Excepté pour le remplacement d’un produit 
défectueux pendant la période de garantie, WorldConnect AG ne sera en 
aucun cas tenu responsable des dommages directs, indirects et/ou 
consécutifs causés par (i) un produit défectueux ; (ii) des cas de force 
majeure ; (iii) une mauvaise utilisation du produit au-delà de son 
utilisation prévue ; (iv) une utilisation contraire aux instructions 
contenues dans le manuel d’utilisation. Toute responsabilité pour perte de 
profit, interruption d’activité, perte de données et tout autre type de 
pertes et/ou dommages qui surviennent lors d’un fonctionnement 
correct ou d’une mauvaise utilisation du produit est exclue.

Sous réserve de modifications.
©2020 WorldConnect AG. Tous droits réservés.

ITALIANO

1. Adattatore da viaggio universale MUV USB, 2 pin
max. 2,5 A; 100 V / 250 W - 250 V / 625 W
1.1  MUV USB (2xA): 

2 porte USB tipo A: 5 V / max. 2,4 A (condivisa)
1.2  MUV USB (4xA): 

4 porte USB tipo A: 5 V / max. 4,8 A (condivisa)
1.3  MUV USB (AC): 

1 porta USB tipo C: 5 V / max. 3 A (max. 15 W) 
1 porta USB tipo A: 5 V / max. 2,4 A

2. Sostituzione del fusibile
Fusibile inerte per correnti deboli (vetro o ceramica): 
T 2,5 A - 250 V AC, 5 x 20 mm 

Standard delle spine: A USA/Giappone, C Europa, G Regno Unito  
(2 pin), I Australia/Cina (2 pin)

Avvertenze di sicurezza
• Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
• Progettato per un uso temporaneo. Scollegare dalla rete elettrica/dal 

dispositivo dopo l'uso.
• Non utilizzare con involucro danneggiato.
• Non portare a contatto con liquidi o umidità.
• Adatto solo per l'uso in ambienti chiusi (IP20).
• L'adattatore non è un convertitore di tensione: la tensione di ingresso 

dell'apparecchio da collegare deve coincidere con la tensione della rete 
elettrica locale.

• Se l'adattatore viene utilizzato con apparecchi che presentano una 
potenza superiore a quanto specificato (W = A x V), il fusibile si brucia.

• Per la sostituzione del fusibile (attenzione: non è possibile con tutti gli 
adattatori), utilizzare il fusibile appropriato. 

• Non può essere utilizzato per ricaricare veicoli elettrici.
• A ogni adattatore può essere collegato un solo dispositivo (porte USB 

escluse).
• Non utilizzare insieme a prese multiple o spine intermedie.
• In caso di uso non conforme, viene escluso il diritto alle prestazioni di 

garanzia da parte del produttore.
• Il presente documento e il manuale d'uso devono essere conservati.

Garanzia e limitazione di responsabilità  
Questo prodotto è stato sviluppato per soddisfare i requisiti di sicurezza 
internazionali. L'utente è tenuto a maneggiare il prodotto con la dovuta 
cura e attenzione. La garanzia per vizi della cosa ha una durata di 24 mesi 
dalla data di acquisto ed è limitata esclusivamente alla sostituzione del 
prodotto difettoso. Ad eccezione della sostituzione di un prodotto 
difettoso entro il periodo di garanzia, WorldConnect AG non può essere 
riconosciuta in alcun caso responsabile per eventuali danni diretti, 
indiretti e/o conseguenti causati da (i) un prodotto difettoso; (ii) cause di 
forza maggiore; (iii) uso improprio del prodotto al di fuori dell'ambito 
previsto; (iv) uso con mancato rispetto delle istruzioni del manuale d'uso. 
È esclusa qualsiasi responsabilità per perdita di profitto, interruzione 
dell'attività, perdita di dati e altre perdite e/o danni causati dal normale 
funzionamento o dall'uso improprio del prodotto.

Con riserva di modifiche.
©2020 WorldConnect AG. Tutti i diritti riservati.
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